
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 
 
 
VISUAL INTERACTIVE PHONE CONCEPTS, 
INC., a Nevada Corporation, 
 
    Plaintiff 
 
  vs. 
 
GOOGLE, INC., 
a Delaware Corporation, 
 
    Defendant. 
 

 
 
Hon. Lawrence P. Zatkoff 
 
Mag. Judge Laurie Michelson 
 
 
Case No. 11-cv-12348 

 
STIPULATION AND ORDER 

EXTENDING DATE TO ANSWER OR OTHERWISE RESPOND TO COMPLAINT 
 
 This matter having come before the Court upon stipulation of Plaintiff Visual Interactive 

Phone Concepts, Inc., and Defendant Google, Inc., and the Court otherwise being fully advised 

in the premises: 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant Google, Inc., is granted an extension of time 

until July 14, 2011, to answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint for Patent Infringement and 

Jury Demand, D.I. 1,  in this matter, and 

 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the parties shall conduct their Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(f) 

conference within twenty-one (21) days after the pleadings close in this matter. 

 SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: June 24, 2011    s/Lawrence P. Zatkoff 
      Honorable Lawrence P. Zatkoff 
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Stipulated as to form and entry: 
 
MANTESE HONIGMAN ROSSMAN 
and WILLIAMSON, P.C. 
 
s/ Ian M. Williamson______________ 
Gerard V. Mantese (P34424) 
gmantese@manteselaw.com 
Ian M. Williamson (P65056) 
iwilliamson@manteselaw.com 
Brendan H. Frey (P70893) 
bfrey@manteselaw.com 
1361 E. Big Beaver Road 
Troy, MI 48083 
(248) 457-9200 (telephone) 
(248) 457-9201 (facsimile) 
 
 
KOHN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Kenneth I. Kohn (P35170) 
k.kohn@kohnandassociates.com 
Barbara Mandell (P36437) 
b.mandell@kohnandassociates.com 
30500 Northwestern Hwy, Suite 410 
Farmington Hills, MI 48334 
(248) 539-5050 (telephone) 
(248) 539-5055 (facsimile) 
  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Visual Interactive Phone 
Concepts, Inc. 
 

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 
 
 
s/ Michelle L. Alamo    
Michelle L. Alamo (P60684) 
500 Woodward Ave, Suite 4000 
Detroit, Michigan 48226 
Tel:  313.223.3500 
Fax:  313.223.3598 
malamo@dickinsonwright.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Google, Inc. 
 
 
 

 


